AHCCCS Competitive Contract Expansion (CCE) YH20-0002 Section E - AHCCCS Reference Tables Document - AHCCCS Provider Type

AHCCCS Provider Type Code	AHCCCS Provider Type Code Description
A3	Community Service Agency
A4	LIC Indep. Substance Abuse Couns. (LISAC)
A5	Behavioral Health Therapeutic Home
A6	Rural Substance Abuse Transitional Agcy
A7	Respite
A8	IHR-Individual Home Respite
вс	Board Certified Behavior Analyst
B1	Resid. Trtment CTR-Secure (17+Beds) (IMD)
B2	Resid. Trtment CTR-Non-Secure (1-16 Beds)
В3	Resid. TRTM CTR-Non-Secure (17+Beds) (IMD)
В5	Subacute Facility (1-16 Beds)
B6	Subacute Facility (17+ Beds) (IMD)
B7	Crisis Services Provider
B8	Behavioral Health Residential Facility
CN	Clinical Nurse Specialist
C1	Acupuncturist
C2	Federally Qualified Health Center (FQHC)
С3	Family Planning Services
C4	Speciality Per Diem Hospitals
С5	638 FQHC
DG	Doc General Provider
LD	Department of Juvenile Corrections
DN	Doc Non-Pay Provider
D1	Dentist-Endodontist
D2	Dentist-Pedodontist
D3	Dentist-Oral Surgeon
D4	Clinic - Dental Services
ED	Free Standing ED
E1	Independent Testing Facilities
F1	Fiscal Intermediaries
G1	Exercise Physiologists
G2	DD Day Treatment/CBE
нс	In Home Care Independent Contractor
H1	DD/MR
H2	One Time Only Out of State Hospital
IC	Integrated Clinics
11	Immunization Clinics
NA	NEMT - Non-Ambulance Air
NE	NEMT - EQUINE
NT	NEMT-TNC Transportation Network Company
OD	Out of State DME Providers
OR	Prescriber/Ordering Only
RP	Referring/Ordering Provider
SA	Speech Language Pathology Assistant
SP	Structured Payment
S1	Specialized Services
TR	Treat & Refer
тѕ	Travel Services
01	Group-Payment ID
02	Hospital
03	Pharmacy
04	Laboratory
05	Clinic
L	1

AHCCCS Competitive Contract Expansion (CCE) YH20-0002 Section E - AHCCCS Reference Tables Document - AHCCCS Provider Type

AHCCCS Provider Type Code	AHCCCS Provider Type Code Description
06	Emergency Ground Transportation
07	Dentist
08	MD-Physician
09	Certified Nurse-Midwife
10	Podiatrist
11	Psychologist
12	Certified Registered Nurse Anesthetist
13	Occupational Therapist
14	Physical Therapist
15	Speech/Hearing Therapist
16	Chiropractor
17	Naturopathic Physician
18	Physicians Assistant
19	Registered Nurse Practitioner
20	Respiratory Therapist
21	Massage Therapist
22	Nursing Home
23	Home Health Agency
25	Group Home (Developmentally Disabled)
27	Adult Day Health
28	Non-Emergency Transportation Providers
29	Community/Rural Health Center
30	DME Supplier
31	DO-Physician Osteopath
32	Medical Foods
33	Rehabilitation Center
34	Case Management Services
35	Hospice
36	Assisted Living Home (Formally ACH)
37	Homemaker
38	Developmentally Disabled Day Care
39	Habilitation Provider
40	Attendant Care
41	Dialysis Clinic
43	Ambulatory Surgical Center
44	Environmental (LTC)
45	County Phase-In
46	Independent RN
47	Registered Dietitian
48	Nutritionist
49	Assisted Living Center
50	Adult Foster Care
53	Supervisory Care Home
54	Affiliated Dental Hygienist
55	Hotels
56	Boarding Home
57	Residential Treatment Facility
58	State School for the Deaf and Blind
59	Dental Lab
60	Blood Bank
61	Eye Bank
62	Audiologist
63	Drug and Alcohol Rehab

AHCCCS Competitive Contract Expansion (CCE) YH20-0002 Section E - AHCCCS Reference Tables Document - AHCCCS Provider Type

AHCCCS Provider Type Code	AHCCCS Provider Type Code Description
64	Detox Center
66	Organ Bank
67	Perfusionist
68	Homeopathic
69	Optometrist
70	Home Delivered Meals
71	Psychiatric Hospital
72	Regional Administrative Entity
73	Out-of-State ENC or 1 Time FFS Prov.
77	BH Outpatient Clinic
78	Mental Health Residential Treatment Center
79	Vision Center
80	DHS MHS Provider
81	EPD HCBS
82	Surgical First Assistant
83	Free-Standing Birthing Center
84	Licensed Midwife
85	Licensed Clinical Social Worker (LCSW)
86	Licensed Marriage & Family Therapist (LMFT)
87	Licensed Professional Counselor (LPC)
90	QMB Only Provider
91	QMB Only Recipient
92	School Based Bus Transportation
93	School Based Attendant Care
94	School Based Nurse (RN/LPN)
95	Non-Medicare Certified Home Health Agencies
96	Non-Emergency Transportation (Recip)
97	Air Transportation
98	Case Manager
99	EVS/Non-Service Provider

source: Reference PMMIS RF612

Provider Type A1, A2, 24, 26, 42, 51, 52, 65, 74, 75, 76, 88 and 89 not effective during reporting period.